announcement and the mature date of such debenture would be 31 August 2017; and (ii) as
to around approximately HK$13 million to $14 million will be used for future investment in
business (i.e. including not more than HK$5 million would be used to purchase securities,
while approximately HK$8 million would be used to purchase machinery for the existing
business) and (iii) the remaining for the strengthening of the general working capital base of
the Company.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The 160,000,000 Placing Shares represent (i) 20% of the issued share capital of the
Company immediately before the completion of the Placing; and (ii) approximately 16.67%
of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the
Placing Shares. The aggregate nominal value of the Placing Shares issued under the Placing
is HK$400,000.

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after making all reasonable
enquiries, set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before
and after completion of the Placing:

Immediately before the

completion of Placing

Immediately after the

completion of Placing

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Adamas Asset Management
(HK) Limited 66,338,000 8.29% 66,338,000 6.91%

Directors (Note 1) 232,560,000 29.07% 169,560,000 17.66%

298,898,000 37.36% 235,898,000 24.57%

Public Shareholders

Placees — — 160,000,000 16.67%
Others 501,102,000 62.64% 564,102,000 58.76%

Total 800,000,000 100.00% 960,000,000 100.00%

– 2 –

Note 1: Mr. Lo Yan Yee is the executive Director and the spouse of Ms. Cheng Yeuk Hung, and is deemed

under the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571, Laws of Hong Kong) to be interested in

those 169,560,000 shares in which Ms. Cheng Yeuk Hung is interested. A total of 63,000,000 shares

in which Ms. Cheng Yeuk Hung is interested was sold on 11 July 2017.

By order of the Board
Echo International Holdings Group Limited

Cheng Yeuk Hung

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 18 July 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Lo Yan Yee, Ms. Cheng

Yeuk Hung, Mr. Lo Ding To, and Ms. Zhou Jia Lin, the non-executive Directors are Mr.